
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12017-0385 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/25/2017 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/10/2017

Title: UPDATE ON BLUE ECONOMY INCUBATOR
A) AQUACULTURE OPPORTUNITIES ON TIDELANDS
B) PRESENTATION AND DIRECTION TO BEGIN NEGOTIATING AGREEMENTS FOR THE
SECOND ROUND OF INCUBATOR PROPOSALS CONTINGENT UPON ADDITIONAL DUE
DILIGENCE:
1. ZEPHYR DEBRIS REMOVAL LLC. FOR A PILOT PROJECT TO DEMONSTRATE A MARINE
DEBRIS REMOVAL SYSTEM; AND
2. BLUE GUARD INNOVATIONS INC. FOR A PILOT PROJECT TO DEMONSTRATE AN OIL
DETECTION SENSOR TO PREVENT OIL SPILLS FROM VESSELS; AND
3. SPOONDRIFT TECHNOLOGIES INC. FOR A PILOT PROJECT TO DEMONSTRATE
RECREATIONAL APPLICATIONS FOR A SOLAR POWERED OCEAN DATA TRACKING DEVICE;
AND
4. ROSE CANYON FISHERIES INC. FOR PERMITTING A PILOT PROJECT TO
DEMONSTRATE SUSTAINABLE OFFSHORE AQUACULTURE
C) RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PURCHASE ORDER WITH SNOW &
COMPANY, INC. FOR A CUSTOM MADE FLOATING UPWELLER SYSTEM (FLUPSY) INCREASING
AMOUNT BY $22,879.18  TO $374,479.18 TO ACCOMMODATE THE CUSTOM FABRICATION AND
INSTALLATION OF TRUSSES/HANDRAILS TO IMPROVE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16. 2017-0385 Attachment A, 2. 16. 2017-0385 Draft Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Port Commissioners10/10/2017 1 Pass

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

